Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2024.

Consent Number
AUT.004111.01.06

AUT.004111.02.04
AUT.004111.05.04
AUT.004111.06.03
AUT.008857.01.03
AUT.031351.01.02
AUT.031351.02.02
AUT.031351.03.02
AUT.031351.04.02
AUT.031351.05.01
AUT.031351.06.01
AUT.031467.01.02

AUT.031467.06.01

AUT.031467.07.01

AUT.031467.08.01

AUT.031467.09.01

AUT.031467.10.01

AUT.043510.07.02

AUT.043510.01.02 -

Consent Holder

Far North District
Council

M | Armstrong &
P A Harris

Waipapa Pine Limited

Southern Skies Trust

Neil Construction
Limited

Consent Description

Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Take groundwater for irrigation at
Mangonui.

Discharges at timber processing plant
at State Highway 10, Waipapa.
Earthworks for site development at
State Highway 10, Waipapa.
Earthworks for site development at
State Highway 10, Waipapa.
Discharge stormwater at State
Highway 10, Waipapa.

Discharge wastewater at State
Highway 10, Waipapa.

Discharge stormwater at State
Highway 10, Waipapa.

Seawall in the coastal marine area at
Far North Road, Pukenui.

Construct a replacement seawall,
Pukenui.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Far North
Road, Pukenui.

Hard protection structure landward
of mean high water springs at Far
North Road, Pukenui.

Disturb the foreshore in the coastal
marine area at Far North Road,
Pukenui.

Disturb the foreshore in the coastal
marine area at Far North Road,
Pukenui.

Subdivision earthworks at Kapiro
Road, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater during earthworks
for a subdivision at Kapiro

Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater during
earthworks for a subdivision at Kapiro
Road, Kerikeri.
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Consent Holder
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AUT.044420.01.02 -
AUT.044420.06.02

AUT.045865.01.01

AUT.045963.01.01 -
AUT.045963.04.01

AUT.045980.01.01 -
AUT.045980.04.01

AUT.045990.01.01 -
AUT.045990.02.01

Allim Limited

Puketi Ridge Limited

Te Hau Ora O Ngapuhi
Limited

The Esplanade
Residential Limited

Upson Downs Limited

Vegetation clearance within

10 metres of a wetland at Kapiro
Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW).

Earthworks within 10 metres of a
wetland at Kapiro

Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater within 100 metres
of a wetland at Kapiro

Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW).

Ongoing diversion of stormwater
within 100 metres of a wetland at
Kapiro Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
Replace and use a culvert at Pipiwai
Road, Ngararatunua (NES-FW).

Dam water within a tributary of
Waikoropupu Stream at Pipiwai Road,
Ngararatunua.

Reconstruct a dam within a tributary
of Waikoropupu Stream at Pipiwai
Road, Ngararatunua.

Subdivision earthworks at Pipiwai
Road, Ngararatunua.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Pipiwai Road, Ngararatunua.
Divert stormwater during works at
Pipiwai Road, Ngararatunua.

Take surface water for dairy shed
supply at Waiare Road, Kerikeri.

Site development earthworks at
Bisset Road and Rimu Place, Kaikohe -
NES-FW.

Site development works at Bisset
Road and Rimu Place, Kaikohe.
Discharge stormwater to land at
Bisset Road and Rimu Place, Kaikohe.
Discharge stormwater to land at
Bisset Road and Rimu Place, Kaikohe -
NES-FW.

Subdivision works at Beacondale
Place, Te Kamo, Whangarei.
Stormwater diversion at Beacondale
Place, Te Kamo, Whangarei.
Stormwater discharge at Beacondale
Place, Te Kamo, Whangarei.
Stormwater discharge at Beacondale
Place, Te Kamo, Whangarei.

Harvest commercial forestry at

Te Maire Road, Te Kopuru.

Sediment discharge at Te Maire Road,
Te Kopuru.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045991.01.01 -
AUT.045991.02.01

AUT.045996.01.01 -

AUT.045996.03.01

AUT.046018.01.01 —

AUT.046018.02.01

AUT.046030.01.01 -
AUT.046030.02.01

AUT.046032.01.01

AUT.046046.01.01 -
AUT.046046.02.01

AUT.046053.01.01 -
AUT.046053.03.01

AUT.046058.01.01 -
AUT.046058.07.01

Top Energy Limited

Sands Road
(Whangarei) LP

ALR&TD Lugtigheid

G & D M Trask

ForestryCo Limited

Far North District

Council

D P Holy

P.A.G. Trustees KMR
Limited
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To place an underground cable in the
coastal marine area at Omanaia River.
Occupy and use space in the coastal
marine area at Omanaia River.
Subdivision works at Sands Road,
Glenbervie.

Stormwater diversion at Sands Road,
Glenbervie.

Stormwater discharge to land at
Sands Road, Glenbervie.

Sileage storage area at Mititai Road,
Arapohue.

Sileage storage area at Mititai Road,
Okahu.

Domestic discharge to land at Motel
Road, Tutukaka.

Discharge contaminants to air at
Motel Road, Tutukaka.

Debris trap — Waipahtht Creek, in
Pimanawa Forest at Tauranga Bay
Road, Kaeo.

Earthworks near a wetland for a
stormwater network at Marreine
Place, Tokerau Beach.

Vegetation clearance in a wetland at
Marreine Place, Tokerau Beach.
Bore construction at Purerua Road,
Te Tii.

Discharge contaminants to land at
Purerua Road, Te Tii.

Discharge contaminants to water at
Purerua Road, Te Tii.

Discharge from two silage pads at
State Highway 12, RGawai.

Standoff pad at State Highway 12,
Rdawai — NES FW.

Standoff pad at State Highway 12,
Rdawai — NES FW.

Discharge odour to air at State
Highway 12, Riawai.

Earthworks at State Highway 12,
Ruawai.

Stormwater diversion at State
Highway 12, Riawai.

Stormwater discharge to land at State
Highway 12, RGawai.




