Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2024.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.004111.01.06 AUT.004111.02.04 AUT.004111.05.04 AUT.004111.06.03	Far North District Council	 Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment Plant. Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment Plant. Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment Plant. Kerikeri Wastewater Treatment Plant.
AUT.008857.01.03	M I Armstrong & P A Harris	Take groundwater for irrigation at Mangonui.
AUT.031351.01.02	Waipapa Pine Limited	 Discharges at timber processing plant at State Highway 10, Waipapa.
AUT.031351.02.02		 Earthworks for site development at State Highway 10, Waipapa.
AUT.031351.03.02		 Earthworks for site development at State Highway 10, Waipapa.
AUT.031351.04.02		Discharge stormwater at State Highway 10, Waipapa.
AUT.031351.05.01		Discharge wastewater at State Highway 10, Waipapa.
AUT.031351.06.01		Discharge stormwater at State Highway 10, Waipapa.
AUT.031467.01.02	Southern Skies Trust	 Seawall in the coastal marine area at Far North Road, Pukenui.
AUT.031467.06.01		 Construct a replacement seawall, Pukenui.
AUT.031467.07.01		 Hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Far North Road, Pukenui.
AUT.031467.08.01		 Hard protection structure landward of mean high water springs at Far North Road, Pukenui.
AUT.031467.09.01		 Disturb the foreshore in the coastal marine area at Far North Road, Pukenui.
AUT.031467.10.01		 Disturb the foreshore in the coastal marine area at Far North Road, Pukenui.
AUT.043510.01.02 – AUT.043510.07.02	Neil Construction Limited	 Subdivision earthworks at Kāpiro Road, Kerikeri.
		 Divert stormwater during earthworks for a subdivision at Kāpiro Road, Kerikeri.
		 Discharge stormwater during earthworks for a subdivision at Kāpiro Road, Kerikeri.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Vegetation clearance within 10 metres of a wetland at Kāpiro Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW). Earthworks within 10 metres of a wetland at Kāpiro Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW). Divert stormwater within 100 metres of a wetland at Kāpiro Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW). Ongoing diversion of stormwater within 100 metres of a wetland at Kāpiro Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
AUT.044420.01.02 – AUT.044420.06.02	Allim Limited	 Replace and use a culvert at Pīpīwai Road, Ngāraratunua (NES-FW). Dam water within a tributary of Waikoropupu Stream at Pīpīwai Road, Ngāraratunua. Reconstruct a dam within a tributary of Waikoropupu Stream at Pīpīwai Road, Ngāraratunua. Subdivision earthworks at Pīpīwai Road, Ngāraratunua. Discharge stormwater during works at Pīpīwai Road, Ngāraratunua. Divert stormwater during works at Pīpīwai Road, Ngāraratunua. Divert stormwater during works at Pīpīwai Road, Ngāraratunua.
AUT.045865.01.01	Puketi Ridge Limited	Take surface water for dairy shed supply at Waiare Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.045963.01.01 – AUT.045963.04.01	Te Hau Ora O Ngapuhi Limited	 Site development earthworks at Bisset Road and Rimu Place, Kaikohe - NES-FW. Site development works at Bisset Road and Rimu Place, Kaikohe. Discharge stormwater to land at Bisset Road and Rimu Place, Kaikohe. Discharge stormwater to land at Bisset Road and Rimu Place, Kaikohe - NES-FW.
AUT.045980.01.01 – AUT.045980.04.01	The Esplanade Residential Limited	 Subdivision works at Beacondale Place, Te Kamo, Whangārei. Stormwater diversion at Beacondale Place, Te Kamo, Whangārei. Stormwater discharge at Beacondale Place, Te Kamo, Whangārei. Stormwater discharge at Beacondale Place, Te Kamo, Whangārei.
AUT.045990.01.01 – AUT.045990.02.01	Upson Downs Limited	 Harvest commercial forestry at Te Maire Road, Te Köpuru. Sediment discharge at Te Maire Road, Te Köpuru.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045991.01.01 – AUT.045991.02.01	Top Energy Limited	 To place an underground cable in the coastal marine area at Ōmanaia River. Occupy and use space in the coastal marine area at Ōmanaia River.
AUT.045996.01.01 – AUT.045996.03.01	Sands Road (Whangarei) LP	 Subdivision works at Sands Road, Glenbervie. Stormwater diversion at Sands Road, Glenbervie. Stormwater discharge to land at Sands Road, Glenbervie.
AUT.046018.01.01 – AUT.046018.02.01	A L R & T D Lugtigheid	 Sileage storage area at Mititai Road, Arapohue. Sileage storage area at Mititai Road, Ōkahu.
AUT.046030.01.01 – AUT.046030.02.01	G & D M Trask	 Domestic discharge to land at Motel Road, Tutukaka. Discharge contaminants to air at Motel Road, Tutukaka.
AUT.046032.01.01	ForestryCo Limited	Debris trap – Waipāhīhī Creek, in Pūmanawa Forest at Tauranga Bay Road, Kāeo.
AUT.046046.01.01 – AUT.046046.02.01	Far North District Council	 Earthworks near a wetland for a stormwater network at Marreine Place, Tokerau Beach. Vegetation clearance in a wetland at Marreine Place, Tokerau Beach.
AUT.046053.01.01 – AUT.046053.03.01	D P Holy	 Bore construction at Purerua Road, Te Tii. Discharge contaminants to land at Purerua Road, Te Tii. Discharge contaminants to water at Purerua Road, Te Tii.
AUT.046058.01.01 – AUT.046058.07.01	P.A.G. Trustees KMR Limited	 Discharge from two silage pads at State Highway 12, Rūāwai. Standoff pad at State Highway 12, Rūāwai – NES FW. Standoff pad at State Highway 12, Rūāwai – NES FW. Discharge odour to air at State Highway 12, Rūāwai. Earthworks at State Highway 12, Rūāwai. Stormwater diversion at State Highway 12, Rūāwai. Stormwater discharge to land at State Highway 12, Rūāwai. Stormwater discharge to land at State Highway 12, Rūāwai.